
 
JUNIOR FELLOW SPEAKER SERIES 2004 - 2005 
 
 

Tuesday September 14 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Nicholas Sheng-Yung Chang, Library, Archival and Information Studies, UBC 
“A Treasure Hunt on UBC Campus” 
 
Tuesday September 21 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Kafui Monu, Commerce, UBC 
“Simplifying Complexity: Using Agent-based Simulations to Model Complex Dynamics” 
 
Tuesday September 28 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Philip Gass, Political Science, UBC 
“Suspended Debate: The Centralization of Power in Chrétien Foreign Policy" 
 
Tuesday October 5 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Adam Bodnar, Computer Science, UBC 
“Do You See What I Mean?: Challenges and Innovations in Information Visualization” 
 
Tuesday October 12 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Emre Yavuz, Electrical & Computer Engineering, UBC 
“How Does Google Work ? - The Technology behind Google's Great Results” 
 
Tuesday October 26 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Laura Estrada, Earth & Ocean Sciences, UBC 
“Sustainability: Get Your Heart Into It. The little things also count!” 
 
Tuesday November 9 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Rebecca Klady, Geography, UBC 
“Arctic Adventure: A Photo Journey of 2.5 months in the Canadian High Arctic” 
 
Tuesday November 16 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Carl Ernst, Neuroscience, UBC 
“New Neurons in the Adult Brain” 
 
Tuesday November 23 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Joseph Lee, Chemistry, UBC & Keiko Tagawa, Music, UBC 
“St. John’s Fermented: The History, Nutrition and Health Facts behind Nato” 
 
Tuesday January 11 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Stefan Honisch, Music, UBC 
“Eliminating the Music in Musical Composition: The Dangers of Progressive Thinking” 
 



Tuesday January 18 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Tim Sedo, History, Asian Studies, UBC 
“Ruining’ Beijing and ‘Shredding’ Shanghai: Globalization, Art and Skateboarding in Urban China” 
 
Tuesday January 25 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Tim Came, Political Science, UBC 
"Faith-Based Initiatives? Foreign Policy Decisionmaking in the George W. Bush Administration" 
 
Tuesday February 1 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Evgueni Panasiouk, Economics, UBC 
"Speaker for the Dead: Do we know what we have destroyed 
 
Tuesday February 15 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Anita Sinner, Sharon Fraser & Juyun Kim, Curriculum Studies 
“Through the curricular lens: Arts-based methods in action” 
 
Tuesday March 1 at 8:00 p.m. Lecture Hall 1080 
Kaori Takagi, Psychology, UBC 
“Self-care and Relaxation Through Aromatherapy and Massage” 
 
Tuesday March 8 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Joel MacMull, Law, UBC 
“The Future Face of China: Temporary Dislocations or Terminal Hemorrhaging?” 
 
Tuesday March 15 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Tiberiu Popa, Computer Science, UBC 
"Gambling: History, Science and Myths” 
 
Wednesday March 16 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Rami Tabri, Economics, UBC 
“Crossroads: An Analysis of Decisions Taken by Lebanese Interest Groups, Past and Present” 
 
Tuesday March 22 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Anita Sinner, Curriculum Studies, UBC 
“Looking back, looking forward: Childhood art and professional practice” 
 
Tuesday March 29 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Aleks Szram, Music, UBC 
“The Music of Kaikhosru Shapurji Sorabji” 
 
Wednesday April 6 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Eric Escobar, Chemistry, UBC 
“Auroras. What are they? The Science of Northern Lights and How to Catch Them” 
 
Tuesday April 19 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
David Luesink, History, UBC 
“Cultural Aggression, Cultural Imperialism and Missionary Medicine in China” 
 



Monday April 25 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Kazuhiro Yatera, Medicine, UBC 
“Air Pollution and Lung, Heart Disease: Particulate Matter Less Than 10 Micrometer (PM10) Problem” 
 
Tuesday May 3 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Ana Maria Blenaru, Political Science, UBC 
“Towards Democratic Consolidation: The Rule of Law in Democratizing States” 
 
Tuesday May 17 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Adam Bodnar, Dan Julius, Tiberiu Popa, Navjot Singh, Computer Science, UBC 
“All You Wanted to Know about Computers but Were Afraid to Ask” 
 
Tuesday May 24 at 8:00 p.m. Fairmont Social Lounge 
Mathabo Tsepa, Education, UBC 
“Educating to Feed Ourselves: A Practical Strategy to Achieve the UN Millennium Development Goals - 
African Case Study” 
 


